		File No.
Journal, 
(ITEM NO. )	From the Chief Judge, requesting authorization to extend the grant period for the Bureau of Justice Assistance Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program  (BJA-2013-DC-BX-0034) from the original ending date of September 30, 2015 to a new ending date of December 31, 2015 to allow for expenditure of remaining grant funds in the amount of $57,611.18. 

A RESOLUTION
[bookmark: _GoBack]WHEREAS, On August 29, 2013 Milwaukee County received from the Bureau of Justice Assistance a funding award notice in the amount of $200,000 in support of the County’s Adult Drug Treatment Court program with a grant period of October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2015; and  
WHEREAS, On December 19, 2013, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors (File No. 13-887) authorized the Chief Judge to execute a professional services contract with JusticePoint, Inc. and the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee for provision of Milwaukee County’s Adult Drug Treatment Court Program and evaluation; and
WHEREAS, The Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors adopted the 2015 budget on November 10, 2014 (File No. 14-765), and approved by the County Executive; and
WHEREAS, As of July 1, 2015, there is a remaining balance of $57,611.18 in BJA-DTC funding; and
WHEREAS, On September 1, 2015, Milwaukee County received notice from the Bureau of Justice Assistance agreeing to an extension of the grant period through December 31, 2015 to allow for expenditure of remaining grant funds; therefore
	BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors does hereby authorize the Chief Judge to extend the grant period for the Bureau of Justice Assistance Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program from the original ending date of September 30, 2015 to a new ending date of December 31, 2015 and to expend remaining grant funds in the amount of $57,611.18.


