
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-639 Name: MCSO G4S Secure Solutions (USA) Inc Contract
Extention

Status:Type: Action Report Signed

File created: In control:9/21/2015 County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 11/16/2015

Title: From the Office of the Sheriff, requesting authorization to execute a Professional Services Contract
extension in the total amount of $6,951,643.98 with G4S Secure Solutions (USA), Inc., to provide
inmate transportation services for the Milwaukee County Sheriff’s Office for the period effective
October 4, 2015, through December 31, 2016, with two additional twelve-month periods ending
December 31, 2018, with the option to extend the original contract for two additional twelve-month
renewal periods for a total contract extension of five years.  (Referred to the Committee on Judiciary,
Safety, and General Services for INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY per Section 59.52(31)(d),
Wisconsin Statutes; Referred to the Committee on Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. REVISED RESOLUTION, 3. RESOLUTION, 4. FISCAL NOTE, 5. CONTRACT, 6.
Audio JSGS 10/22/15, 7. CB Resolution, 8. CB Resolution (correct)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SIGNEDCounty Executive11/16/2015 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

11/5/2015 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONFinance and Audit Committee11/2/2015 1 Pass

DISCUSSED WITH NO ACTION TAKENJudiciary, Safety and General
Services Committee

10/22/2015 1

ASSIGNEDBoard Chairman10/14/2015 1

ASSIGNEDBoard Chairman10/14/2015 1

From the Office of the Sheriff, requesting authorization to execute a Professional Services Contract
extension in the total amount of $6,951,643.98 with G4S Secure Solutions (USA), Inc., to provide
inmate transportation services for the Milwaukee County Sheriff’s Office for the period effective
October 4, 2015, through December 31, 2016, with two additional twelve-month periods ending
December 31, 2018, with the option to extend the original contract for two additional twelve-month
renewal periods for a total contract extension of five years. (Referred to the Committee on
Judiciary, Safety, and General Services for INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY per Section
59.52(31)(d), Wisconsin Statutes; Referred to the Committee on Finance, Personnel, and
Audit)

Milwaukee County Printed on 3/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

