Milwaukee County

Legislation Text

File #: 15-639, Version: 1

From the Office of the Sheriff, requesting authorization to execute a Professional Services Contract
extension in the total amount of $6,951,643.98 with G4S Secure Solutions (USA), Inc., to provide
inmate transportation services for the Milwaukee County Sheriff’'s Office for the period effective
October 4, 2015, through December 31, 2016, with two additional twelve-month periods ending
December 31, 2018, with the option to extend the original contract for two additional twelve-month
renewal periods for a total contract extension of five years. (Referred to the Committee on
Judiciary, Safety, and General Services for INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY per Section
59.52(31)(d), Wisconsin Statutes; Referred to the Committee on Finance, Personnel, and
Audit)

Milwaukee County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 12/31/2023
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

